
    OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR
      NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM

                                            SAIKIA COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, SHREE NAGAR PATH,CHISTIAN BASTI
G.S ROAD, GUWAHATI-5

No. NHM/C-CW/NCD-DCH/2012-2013/1089/15/47396         Dated Guwahati the 29thMay 2015

SHORT NOTICE INVITING  TENDER (SNIT)

The Office of the Mission Director, National Health Mission, Assam invites bidfor the works under 
NHM in single bid system (in F2 form)affixing court fee stamp of Rs.8.25 (Rupees Eight and Twenty 
Five paise) only for the works as detailed below:-

Sl 
N
0

Group Nos
Nos of 
CHCs 

/SDCHs
Value of work Bid Security

(In Rs.)

Cost of 
Tender 

document 
(In Rs.)

Period of 
completion (from 

the date of issue of 
work order)

Name of work:-“Repair and Renovation NCD Clinicat District levelDifferent Civil Hospital under NHM Assam
Amounting to Rs.2.50 Lakh/each NCD Clinic at DCH under NHM”.

1 Group-(A) in Barpeta District 01 Rs.2,50,000.00 Rs.12,500.00 2000.00 2 (Two) months

2 Group-(B)  in  Kokrajhar District. 01 Rs.2,50,000.00 Rs.12,500.00 2000.00 2 (Two) months

3 Group-(C) in Golaghat District 01 Rs.2,50,000.00 Rs.12,500.00 2000.00 2 (Two) months

4 Group-(D) in  Hailakandi Dist. 01 Rs.2,50,000.00 Rs.12,500.00 2000.00 2 (Two) months

5 Group-   (E)  in  Morigoan  District 01 Rs.2,50,000.00 Rs.12,500.00 2000.00 2 (Two) months

6 Group- (F) in  Sonitpur District. 01 Rs.2,50,000.00 Rs.12,500.00 2000.00 2 (Two) months

7 Group- (G) in  Karimganj District. 01 Rs.2,50,000.00 Rs.12,500.00 2000.00 2 (Two) months

1.  Eligibility Criteria: 
         (a).Registered APWD (Bldg) Class-I-(A),(B) & (C) & Class-II /CPWD/ Reputed 
                  Construction Company/ Agency registered under Govt. /Public Sector undertaking.

(b).Contractors having completed at least one similar nature of work value not less than 
80% of the proposed project cost.

(c). The contractor who was earlier allotted any NRHM works and could not complete the 
work in all respect in time will not be ELIGIBLE to participate in the bidding process.

(d). The contractor to whom show cause notice for slow progress was issued will not     
      be ELIGIBLE to participate in the bidding process.

2. Cost of tender document should be drawn in favour of State Health Society, Assam,
payable at Guwahati in the form of Pay Order/Demand Draft. 
Bid security with a validity of 225 (i.e. 180+45) days should be in the form of FDR/CDR/TDR & drawn 
in favour of the State Health Society, Assam, payable at Guwahati.

3. Date for issuing of Bid Document: 09-06-2015 to 10-06-2015during working hours.
4. Last date and time of submission of Bid:-12 – 06 -2015 at 14-00 hrs

The bids will be opened at 15.30 hrs of the same day as mentioned above.
In case, if any Bandh /Holiday falls, the sequence will be held in the next working day. 
Interested Bidder may contact the Office of the Mission Director for any details of the 
project/ Bid during working hours. 

        Sd/-
        (Dr. P. Ashok Babu, IAS)

                                  Mission Director
National Health Mission, Assam

      Christian Basti, Guwahati-5


